Remembering Lynne Price

fevergreenaudubon.org/remembering-lynne-price

Brad Andres

September 29, 2019

There will be a celebration of the life of Lynne Price on **Saturday, October 12th, at 2:00 pm** at the Evergreen Highlands Barn (between Kilimanjaro & Silverhorn off of North Turkey Creek... it's where we held our annual picnic in July).

For many years, Lynn was a dedicated and very active member of Evergreen Audubon. She was on the Board of Directors from 1997 – 2000 taking on the roles of secretary, vice president, president, and program chair. Even when she wasn't on the board, she continued to be involved as the program and field trip chair.

She led numerous field trips for Evergreen Audubon where she shared her knowledge of native plants and all things associated with nature. She was honored several times with the Royal Dipper Award for her contributions to Evergreen Audubon.

She was also involved with Jeffco Open Space, Native Plant Society and League of Woman Voters.



Lynne Price



Lynne Price when she became EA President in 1999